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Channel 149 - Incumbent signal 6695 MHz 

  

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 

Channel 209 - Incumbent signal 6995 MHz 

   

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 
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Channel 15 - Incumbent signal 5950 MHz 

  

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 

Channel 15 - Incumbent signal 6025 MHz 

   

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 
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Channel 15 - Incumbent signal 6100 MHz 

  

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 
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Channel 111 - Incumbent signal 6430 MHz 

  

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 

Channel 111 - Incumbent signal 6505 MHz 

   

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 
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Channel 111 - Incumbent signal 6580 MHz 

  

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 
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Channel 143 - Incumbent signal 6590 MHz 

  

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 

Channel 143 - Incumbent signal 6665 MHz 

   

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 
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Channel 143 - Incumbent signal 6740 MHz 

  

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 
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Channel 207 - Incumbent signal 6910 MHz 

  

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 

Channel 207 - Incumbent signal 6985 MHz 

   

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 
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Channel 207 - Incumbent signal 7060 MHz 

  

Note - M1: Injection of AWGN  signal, D2: Removal of AWGN signal 

 

  



 
Test Report N° 220117-04.TR16                            Rev. 01 
 

 89 of 100 

 

C.1.5 Undesirable emission limits : out of band (Conducted) 

 
 

  
BE-NR-LOW, SISO-A, 802.11ax20-HE0, Ch1 BE-NR-HIGH, SISO-A, 802.11ax20-HE0, Ch229 

 
 

  
BE-NR-HIGH, SISO-A, 802.11ax20-HE0, Ch233 BE-NR-LOW, SISO-A, 802.11ax40-HE0, Ch3 

 
 

  
BE-NR-HIGH, SISO-A, 802.11ax40-HE0, Ch227 BE-NR-LOW, SISO-A, 802.11ac80-HE0, Ch7 
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BE-NR-HIGH, SISO-A, 802.11ac80-HE0, Ch215 BE-NR-LOW, SISO-A, 802.11ac160-HE0, Ch15 

 
 

 
BE-NR-HIGH, SISO-A, 802.11ac160-HE0, Ch207 
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BE-NR-LOW, SISO-B, 802.11ax20-HE0, Ch1 BE-NR-HIGH, SISO-B, 802.11ax20-HE0, Ch229 

 
 

  
BE-NR-HIGH, SISO-B, 802.11ax20-HE0, Ch233 BE-NR-LOW, SISO-B, 802.11ax40-HE0, Ch3 

 
 

  
BE-NR-HIGH, SISO-B, 802.11ax40-HE0, Ch227 BE-NR-LOW, SISO-B, 802.11ac80-HE0, Ch7 
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BE-NR-HIGH, SISO-B, 802.11ac80-HE0, Ch215 BE-NR-LOW, SISO-B, 802.11ac160-HE0, Ch15 

 
 

 
BE-NR-HIGH, SISO-B, 802.11ac160-HE0, Ch207 
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BE-NR-LOW, MIMO-A, 802.11ax20-HE0, Ch1 BE-NR-HIGH, MIMO-A, 802.11ax20-HE0, Ch229 

 
 

  
BE-NR-HIGH, MIMO-A, 802.11ax20-HE0, Ch233 BE-NR-LOW, MIMO-A, 802.11ax40-HE0, Ch3 

 
 

  
BE-NR-HIGH, MIMO-A, 802.11ax40-HE0, Ch227 BE-NR-LOW, MIMO-A, 802.11ac80-HE0, Ch7 
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BE-NR-HIGH, MIMO-A, 802.11ac80-HE0, Ch215 BE-NR-LOW, MIMO-A, 802.11ac160-HE0, Ch15 

 
 

 
BE-NR-HIGH, MIMO-A, 802.11ac160-HE0, Ch207 
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BE-NR-LOW, MIMO-B, 802.11ax20-HE0, Ch1 BE-NR-HIGH, MIMO-B, 802.11ax20-HE0, Ch229 

 
 

  
BE-NR-HIGH, MIMO-B, 802.11ax20-HE0, Ch233 BE-NR-LOW, MIMO-B, 802.11ax40-HE0, Ch3 

 
 

  
BE-NR-HIGH, MIMO-B, 802.11ax40-HE0, Ch227 BE-NR-LOW, MIMO-B, 802.11ac80-HE0, Ch7 
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BE-NR-HIGH, MIMO-B, 802.11ac80-HE0, Ch215 BE-NR-LOW, MIMO-B, 802.11ac160-HE0, Ch15 

 
 

 
BE-NR-HIGH, MIMO-B, 802.11ac160-HE0, Ch207 

 

 

  




